PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oren Aharon	02/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTL INDUSTRIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	Tzar Kaloyan 8	
City:	Sofia	
State/Country:	BULGARIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11885385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-788-3267

Email: DGilbert@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66964.8003.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth H. Ohriner

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0637

500803440

OP \$40,00 11885

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS / APPLICATIONS

Whereas.

Oren Aharon, Israeli Identity Card Israeli Identity Card 0687859974 of 4 Klil Hahoresh St., 34653 Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

Has invented certain new and useful improvements as described in the following applications for Patents that have been signed and filed:

Title: A Method and Apparatus for Skin Cooling

Israel application number: 192304 Application date: 19.06.2008 Applicant Oren Aharon

And all patents and patent applications derived from the priority document.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Patents and Applications")

And, Whereas.

BTL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a Bulgarian corporation, registration number – Bulstad 175180182, Tzar Kaloyan 8, Sofia, Bulgaria

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

Is desirous of acquiring and has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents and Applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the aggregate sum of US \$100, the receipt of wherehof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by this Assignment, irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in Israel and throughout the world, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents that were granted or may be granted in connection with the Assigned Patents and Applications in Israel and throughout the world.

The Assignor, jointly and severally, hereby irrevocably authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent Office of the State of Israel to issue the relevant Patents. Letters Patent and similar legal protection to the Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully

(,17

and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably undertakes that, at the request of the Assignee the Assignors shall assist the prosecution of the applications to grant patents in connection with the Assigned Patents and Applications and will sign all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of the applications and for procuring the grant of a patent pursuant to the Assigned Patents and Applications.

In the event that the validity of the Assigned Patents and Applications and/or any patent granted pursuant thereto is challenged on any point upon which the Assignor has or can procure information or advice which may assist in meeting and defeating or reducing the effect of such challenge, the Assignor agrees and undertakes to supply or procure the supply of such information and/advice without unreasonable delay.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably undertakes that he has not and shall not sign any document or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment.

Assignee grants royalty free licence to Assignor to use the patent outside the Business as defined in the Agreement "Intagible Purchase Agreement" made as of the 15th February 2009 by and between Assignee. Assignor, Leortec Ltd. and Oren Aharon Ltd.

Signed this 15th day of February, 2009, in the State of Israel.

Oxum Alberta

RECORDED: 03/11/2009

PATENT . 022376 FRAM

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0639